
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE 
  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  1318 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, 6TH DECEMBER, 2021 

15 AGRAHAYANA, 1943 (SAKA) 

 

Pending Funds 

1318. SHRI VINAYAK RAUT: 
 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

a) the details of funds towards various programmes/projects that are pending with the Union 

Government for release to the State Government for release to the State Government of 

Maharashtra; and 

b) the time by which these funds are expected to be released by the Union Government? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)  

 

(a) & (b) The Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance releases Central Finance 

Commission recommended grants-in-aid to States including that for the State of Maharashtra on the 

recommendations of the Administrative Ministries concerned subject to fulfillment of stipulated 

conditions associated with each component of the recommended grants-in-aid. There is no such 

pending recommendation from any Ministry as on 30.11.2021 regarding release of the 15th Finance 

Commission recommended grants-in-aid to the State of Maharashtra. 

******** 

 


